
Race:1
525y/480m

19:00
 Grade  
A7-A8

Thurles Park

Welcome To Thurles Greyhound Stadium A7/A8 525

Wnr €275, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A7
T2 A8 A5
T3 A8 A8
T4 A9 A7
T5 A7 A6
T6 A10 A10

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.97]
TR: Owner[29.97-THR] 11 0 33Miss. Molly  Dooley (Co. Tipperary.) Ibew.D.(Pestana-Bull Run Blue).Oct'22MONEYGALL SEAN TPW €375

Feb 3'26 66 525R    A7 T2 1.79 5432 2nd 1L EvAw,FinWl 30.32 Sand 6/5F THR Billys Rocky 30.39
Jan 24'26 67 525R    A7 T4 1.77 4333 3rd 7L EvAw,StyWl 29.92 Sand 4/1 THR Lisdaleen Mona 30.41
Jan 13'26 67 525R    A7 T4 1.72 4543 3rd 0.5L/hd EvAw,Bmp 1 30.13 -.20 Slow 11/2 THR Parish Grace 29.97
Dec 2'25 67 525R    A7 T3 1.87 4th 1L/hd/hd EvAw,NvShw 30.46 -.10 Slow 3/1 THR Kingfisher 30.45
Nov 15'25 69 525R    A7 T2 1.79 2nd 7L EvAw,Crd 1 29.90 Sand 3/1 THR Chiltern Truffle 30.39

Blue

2 [29.62]
TR: Owner[29.62-THR] 28 2 84Mr. Paddy  Scally (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.B.(Cabra Firmino-Cabra Puma).Jul'23CABRA DELTA TPW €1,285

Feb 3'26 59 525R    A7 T4 1.75 3344 4th 9.5L EvAw,Blk 1 30.32 Sand 9/2 THR Billys Rocky 30.98
Jan 24'26 58 525R    A7 T1 1.84 5555 5th 15.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.92 Sand 5/1 THR Lisdaleen Mona 31.00
Jan 17'26 57 525R    A7 T4 1.75 4666 6th 18.5L EvAw,Blk 1 29.34 Sand 3/1 THR Ballintee Glory 30.63
Dec 13'25 58 525R    A7 T2 1.91 5th 4.5L/dis EvAw,Blk 1 30.09 Sand 2/1 THR Lisdaleen Mona
Dec 2'25 57 525R    A5 T1 0.00 4th 9.0L EvAw,RnOn 29.57 -.10 Slow 7/2 THR Cluain Peggy 30.10

White

3 [30.31]
TR: Owner[30.31-THR] 1 0 00Mr. James Quinlan (Thurles) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Wild-Bull Run Banter).Apr'23BULL RUN BUCKO

Jan 31'26 80 525R    ON2 T6 1.93 5555 5th 12.0L SlAw,NvShw 29.47 Sand THR Ebonys Travis 30.31
Jan 20'26 80 330T    T3 0.00 1st 2L 18.71 -.10 Slow THR Bull Run Braid *18.61
Dec 10'25 81 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 1L M 30.67 -.30 Slow KKY Bull Run Blossom 30.44
Oct 22'25 83 300T    T2 0.00 1st 3.5L 17.06 -.10 Slow KKY Mo The Red *16.96

Black

4 [30.11]
TR: Owner[30.11-THR] 11 0 30Mr. Patrick Dorney (Templemore) If.B.(Ballymac Wild-Harlequins Law).Apr'23PIXIE SUNSET TPW €120

Jan 24'26 66 525R    A7 T2 1.75 4532 3rd 3L/hd EvAw,Blk 1 30.72 Sand 3/1 THR Montore Goosey 30.94
Jan 17'26 67 525R    A7 T1 1.74 3244 4th 13.0L EvAw,RnOn 29.34 Sand 3/1 THR Ballintee Glory 30.25
Jan 10'26 67 525R    A7 T1 1.79 3555 5th 10.5L RL,ClrRn 29.85 Sand THR Westwood Rhys 30.58
Dec 13'25 65 525R    A7 T3 1.74 4th 11.5L FAw,Blk 1 29.71 Sand 3/1 THR Cabra Katara 30.51
Nov 29'25 64 525R    A7 T4 1.73 4th 9.5L FAw,EvCh 30.00 Sand 3/1 THR Princess Molly 30.66

Orange

5 [29.74]Late-Rosmult Syd

TR: Owner[29.74-THR] 14 2 13Fairytale-of-Newyork-Syndicate (Thurles) Mbk.D.(Knocknaboul Syd-Rosmult Bliss).Mar'23DAFAIRATSHINRONE TPW €755

Feb 3'26 78 525R    A7 T5 1.84 3311 1st 4L EvAw,Ld 3 29.92 Sand 5/1 THR Bull Run Braid *29.92
Jan 24'26 78 525R    A7 T4 1.87 6664 6th 10.5L SlAw,NvShw 30.04 Sand 9/2 THR Bull Run Kiwi 30.77
Jan 13'26 77 525R    A7 T2 1.72 5533 3rd 5.0L EvAw,BlkBS 30.14 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Montore Harry 30.29
Dec 13'25 76 525R    A6 T2 2.00 5th 8.5L VSlaw,RnOn 29.84 Sand 3/1 THR Bogger Nifty 30.43
Dec 6'25 77 525R    A6 T4 0.00 2nd 1L FAw,EvCh 30.26 Sand 3/1 THR Moorstown Cailin 30.33

Stripes

6 [30.42]
TR: Owner[30.42-THR] 4 0 00Mr. Peter  O'Brien (Co. Tipperary E45 KH7 Mbkw.B.(Good Cody-Droopys Freda).Apr'24BORRIS FREDA

Jan 10'26 57 525R    A7 T3 1.85 6666 6th 10.0L EvAw,Outp 29.97 Sand THR Bull Run Blossom 30.67
Dec 6'25 55 525R    A9 T4 3.53 4556 6th 21.25L Bmp 1,FcdCk 29.60 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Winnie Be Slick 30.99
Nov 14'25 56 525R    A8 T6 3.72 6666 6th 12.0L Outp,FdRi 29.85 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Apollo Strongbow 30.59
Oct 10'25 56 350R    ON2 T5 0.00 55 5th 7.5L/dis KO 1,Fin 19.64 Sand 4/1 GLY Blakemount Solo
Sep 9'25 58 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 7L M 30.13 -.20 Slow THR Mollys Ambition 30.42

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
570y/521m

19:15
 Grade  

A3
Thurles Park

Irish Retired Greyhound Trust A3 570

Wnr €360, 2nd €100, 3rd €50
 Entry Fee €15Act 574.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A2
T3 A3 A3
T4 A3 A2
T5 A3 A3
T6 A3 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [32.04]
TR: Owner[32.04-THR] 34 5 53Mr. Roger  Quinlan (Thurles) Ibk.B.(Glengar Bale-Bogger Ophelia).Jul'23CRY TOUGH TPW €2,360

Jan 31'26 59 550R    A3 T3 4.32 3345 5th 4.50L/sh/EP,ClrRn 30.50 Sand 3/1 CMLPeteshesquick 30.83
Jan 24'26 60 525R    A2 T2 1.78 3345 4th 7L SlAw,RnOn 29.41 Sand 15/2 THR Bogger Tommy 29.90
Jan 10'26 60 525R    A2 T1 1.79 2344 4th 8.0L EvAw,Crd 1 29.33 Sand THR Code Twister 29.89
Dec 29'25 60 550R    A5 T3 2.77 2344 5th 6.00L/nk EvAw,Crd 30.76 Sand 4/5f NWBValsharah 31.20
Dec 15'25 60 525R    A5 T3 0.00 1st 4L 29.06 Sand 3/1 NWBArrow Oreo *29.06

Blue

2
TR: Owner 9 1 31Mr. Ned  Lennon (Co. Kilkenny R95 R250) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Last Minute Lady).Apr'23LIBERTY SPORT TPW €600

Jan 30'26 72 525R    A2 T4 4.45 5644 3rd 7L/hd Crd 3,RnOn 29.32 -.50 Slow 6/1 KKY Jims Gem 29.32
Jan 23'26 72 525R    A2 T2 4.37 2433 3rd 7.50L Bmp 1,Bmp 2 29.58 -.60 Slow 5/2 KKY Sober Barry 29.50
Dec 12'25 72 300T    T3 0.00 Solo 16.57 -.10 Slow KKY *16.47
Sep 5'25 72 525R    A1 T2 4.49 3466 6th 10.5L Blk 2,RnOn 29.28 -.20 Slow 5/1 KKY Droichead Nua 29.81
Aug 29'25 71 525R    A2 T5 4.43 4666 6th 8.5L/sh/s Blk 1,RnOn 29.18 -.20 Slow 5/1 KKY Gortkelly John 29.59

White

3 [31.85]
TR: Owner[31.85-THR] 24 5 32Mr. Andrew Murray (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Priceless Jet-Gortkelly Sorcha).Aug'23GORTKELLY PIXIE TPW €2,465

Jan 31'26 80 525R    A2 T4 1.75 4555 5th 8L/hd EvAw,RlRu 29.20 Sand THR Coolanga Flapjax 29.77
Jan 23'26 80 525R    A2 T5 4.52 4654 4th 8.00L Bmp 1,Blk 1 30.07 -.60 Slow 3/1 KKY Brostaigh Cullen 30.03
Dec 27'25 80 575R    A3 T1 4.26 2222 1st 1L StyOn,LdNrL 31.91 Sand 4/1 LMKCarrigmore Lizzy *31.91
Dec 20'25 79 575R    A3 T2 4.34 3322 1st hd ChlRi,LdNrL 31.91 Sand 7/2 LMKWorkin From Home *31.91
Dec 13'25 80 750R    D4 T5 13.76 4334 4th 9.5L EvAw,ClrRn 42.67 Sand 2/1 LMKGarbally Twink 43.33

Black

4 Late-Powers Tom

TR: Owner 17 6 05Miss Jennifer  Lee/Mr. Liam Phelan (Co.Tip Iwbk.D.(Knocknaboul Syd-Rosmult Bliss).Mar'23CODE TWISTER TPW €2,505

Jan 31'26 79 525R    A2 T3 1.83 5432 2nd 4L SlAw,BlkRu 29.20 Sand THR Coolanga Flapjax 29.48
Jan 24'26 79 525R    A2 T1 1.90 6622 2nd 1L SlAw,FinWl 29.41 Sand 5/2 THR Bogger Tommy 29.48
Jan 10'26 79 525R    A2 T2 1.76 1111 1st 2.5L EvAw,Ld 1 29.33 Sand THR Rossa Abi *29.33
Dec 20'25 79 525R    A3 T2 1.74 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.24 Sand 3/1 THR Grantstown Tas *29.24
Nov 29'25 81 525R    A3 T3 1.84 5th 8.00L SlAw,EvCh 29.01 Sand 3/1 THR Holiday Beebee 29.57

Orange

5
TR: Owner 6 2 12Feelgood-Racing-Syndicate (Two-Mile-Borr Ibk.B.(Black Parachute-Gealltanas).Mar'24GEALLTANAS FAYE TPW €740

Jan 13'26 60 525R    A5 T4 1.67 2221 1st hd FAw,LdNrL 29.49 -.20 Slow 13/8 THR Aegean Panther *29.29
Jan 10'26 59 525R    A5 T1 1.82 5432 2nd 4L EvAw,FinWl 29.52 Sand THR Grimbot Laya 29.80
Dec 13'25 58 525R    A4 T2 1.77 2nd 0.5L EvAw,StyWl 29.71 Sand 5/2 THR Swift Jagrati 29.74
Nov 26'25 58 300T    T6 0.00 Solo 16.84 -.15 Slow KKY *16.69
Oct 3'25 58 525R    A4 T4 2.13 6666 6th 14.00L/diKO 1,Fin 28.77 Sand 3/1 SPK Amigo Star

Stripes

6
TR: David Hickey 3 0 01Mr. David  Hickey (Co. Tipperary) Ibd.B.(Pestana-Nemesis).Apr'24LINCOLN DAHLIA TPW €80

Jan 2'26 55 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 9L 29.19 Sand CMLLincoln Dante 29.82
Nov 6'25 56 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 10L 29.22+.10 Fast WFDLincoln Diomed 30.02
Oct 31'25 56 525R    A3 T4 3.01 3444 5th 7.50L/sh LdRu,FdRi 29.29 Sand 3/1 CMLSmudge 29.82
Oct 24'25 56 525R    A7 T1 2.95 1222 2nd hd EP,Ld 1 29.27 Sand 7/4 CMLSwift Bathe 29.28
Oct 17'25 56 525R    ON2 T2 3.04 5666 6th 14.50L SlAw,NvShw 28.84 Sand 4/1 CMLMustang Havoc 29.85

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

19:30
 Grade  

A6
Thurles Park

Join The Track Whats App Group A6 525

Wnr €305, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A2
T2 A6 A5
T3 A6 A5
T4 A6 A5
T5 A6 A5
T6 A6 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.28]
TR: Owner[29.02-MGR] 29 6 32Mr. Adam  Curran/Ms. Charlotte  Donegan ( Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Droopys Cheerful).Jul'22BOTSWANA JEWEL TPW €2,220

Jan 31'26 60 525R    A5 T1 1.84 3555 5th 7L/hd/hd EvAw,NvShw 29.76 Sand THR Swift Jagrati 30.28
Jan 27'26 61 330T    T2 0.00 1st dis 19.03 Sand THR Missus Cee *19.03
Sep 5'25 61 525R    A5 T2 1.08 5th 12.0L LckEP,Imp 4 29.27 Sand 5/2 NWBTwilight Guide 30.11
Aug 15'25 61 525R    A5 T1 1.02 4444 2nd 1L EvAw,Strfin 29.48+.10 Fast 4/1 NWBNametab Orion 29.65
Jul 25'25 61 525R    A6 T3 0.96 1111 1st 7L FAw,Ld 1 29.64 Sand 3/1 NWBLiffeyside Midi *29.64

Blue

2 [29.60]
TR: Owner[29.60-THR] 20 3 32Mr. Michael Duff (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Call Me Sky).Aug'23RATHFALLA KIM TPW €1,010

Jan 31'26 64 525R    A6 T5 1.74 4444 4th 4.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.63 Sand THR Black Shine 29.94
Jan 17'26 63 525R    A6 T2 1.68 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.97 Sand 2/1 THR Princess Molly *29.97
Jan 10'26 63 525R    A6 T4 1.76 4444 4th 4.0L/hd EvAw,Blk 1 29.85 Sand THR Shahbaz 30.14
Dec 13'25 63 525R    A6 T3 1.71 2nd 1L FAw,EvCh 30.03 Sand 3/1 THR Cloneen Oscar 30.10
Nov 15'25 63 525R    A5 T4 1.76 5th 10.5L EvAw,W 29.40 Sand 4/1 THR Coolanga Elite 30.13

White

3 [29.65]
TR: David Hickey[29.49-CRK] 12 0 50Mr. David Hickey (Golden) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Beamingboomerang).May'23JACKALS BOLT TPW €200

Jan 13'26 71 525R    A5 T3 1.82 5333 3rd 6L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.66 -.20 Slow 11/2 THR Mo The Red 29.88
Dec 6'25 71 330T    T1 0.00 2nd 4L 18.15 Sand THR Bogger Rapid 18.43
Oct 7'25 71 525R    A7 T2 1.82 4th 8.5L/sh FAw,Crd 1 29.99 Sand 9/4 THR Princess Molly 30.59
Sep 27'25 71 525R    A6 T5 1.75 3rd 1L/hd 29.80 Sand 3/1 THR Cabra Cairo 29.88
Sep 20'25 71 525R    A6 T1 1.84 4th 4.5L EvAw,StyOn 29.70 Sand 4/1 THR Cabra Cairo 30.01

Black

4 [29.55]
TR: Owner[29.55-THR] 17 4 02Rambling-Rogues-Syndicate (Littleton Thu Ibew.D.(Priceless Jet-Miss Kat).Nov'23STEPHENS ROGUE TPW €1,640

Jan 24'26 68 525R    A6 T3 1.83 5225 5th 8L FAw,RnOn 29.84 Sand 5/2 THR Shahbaz 30.40
Jan 13'26 71 525R    A5 T1 1.82 4344 4th 8L/hd SlAw,RnOn 29.49 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Gealltanas Faye 29.86
Jan 10'26 62 525R    A5 T4 1.75 3332 2nd 1.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.84 Sand THR Bogger Rebecca 29.94
Dec 13'25 63 525R    A5 T4 1.85 6th 15.0L SlAw,Blk 1 29.40 Sand 2/1 THR On The Gold 30.45
Nov 29'25 63 525R    A5 T1 0.00 1st 1.5L 29.55 Sand THR Mysterious Magic *29.55

Orange

5 [29.61]
TR: Owner[29.47-KKY] 11 3 50Mr. Liam Peacock (Thurles) Ibe.D.(Bogger Scooby-Bogger Bonnie).Mar'24BOGGER NIFTY TPW €1,260

Jan 31'26 75 525R    A5 T3 1.77 6645 5th 3L/hd/hd EvAw,RnOn 29.67 Sand THR Cabra Rambo 29.91
Jan 24'26 75 525R    A5 T1 1.79 4223 3rd 4L/hd EvAw,FinWl 29.54 Sand 5/2 THR Lisdaleen Pearl 29.83
Jan 16'26 75 525R    A5 T5 4.47 4444 5th 6.5L/nk Bmp 1,RnOn 29.70 -.30 Slow 7/2 KKY Kilara Charli 29.87
Jan 13'26 75 525R    A6 T4 1.70 2211 1st 2L EvAw,Ld 2 29.81 -.20 Slow 7/4 THR Bull Run Kiwi *29.61
Dec 20'25 75 525R    A6 T3 0.00 4th 12.0L EvAw,Blk 1 29.65 Sand 5/2 THR Outdoor Jack 30.49

Stripes

6 [29.14]
TR: Owner[29.14-THR] 33 4 106Mr. Christy Fitzpatrick (Co. Tipperary.) Wbk.D.(Serene Ace-Saleen Willow).Apr'23SHAHBAZ TPW €2,055

Feb 3'26 67 525R    A6 T6 1.71 2222 2nd 1.5L FAw,A 2nd 29.85 Sand 9/4F THR Borna Bantam 29.95
Jan 24'26 67 525R    A6 T6 1.73 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.84 Sand 3/1 THR Bannan Dubhg *29.84
Jan 13'26 68 525R    A6 T6 1.74 3333 3rd 2L/hd FAw,StyOn 29.81 -.20 Slow 4/1 THR Bogger Nifty 29.76
Jan 10'26 69 525R    A6 T6 1.68 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 29.85 Sand THR Hello Oppy *29.85
Dec 20'25 70 525R    A6 T6 1.84 3rd 7.0L SlAw,Blk 1 29.86 Sand 3/1 THR Lisdaleen Pearl 30.35

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

19:45
 Grade  

ON2-
ON3

Thurles Park

Champion Bitch Stake Starts May 10th ON2/ON3 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2
T2 ON2
T3 ON2
T4 ON3
T5 ON2
T6 ON2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.79]
TR: Kim Taylor[29.79-THR] 0 0 00Mrs. Kim J.  Taylor (Drom Templemore) Ibk.B.(Kinloch Brae-Breathtaking).Aug'24WHIRL

Jan 27'26 66 525T    T2 0.00 1st 5L 29.79 Sand THR Enchanted Diva *29.79
Jan 20'26 67 330T    T2 0.00 1st 5L 18.49 -.10 Slow THR Enchanted Diva *18.39

Blue

2 [30.38]
TR: Owner[30.38-THR] 0 0 00Mr. Patrick  Maher (Co. Tipperary.) Ibew.B.(Priceless Jet-Listen Ava Lou).Jul'24LISTEN JESSIE

Jan 31'26 57 330T    T5 0.00 1st 6L 18.54 Sand THR Nagles Beauty *18.54
Nov 15'25 57 525ST  T6 4.58 3rd 14L/dis BmpRu,Blk 2 29.92 -.30 Slow KKY Bould
Oct 25'25 58 525T    T2 0.00 1st 3L M 30.38 Sand THR Rockstar Johnny *30.38
Aug 26'25 60 330T    T4 0.00 1st 4L 18.60 -.10 Slow THR Listen Tiny *18.50

White

3 [29.85]
TR: Owner[29.85-THR] 0 0 00Mr. Brendan Kenny (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Ardevan Jewel).Aug'24COIN BOX

Jan 21'26 80 300T    T3 0.00 2nd 2L M 16.87 -.20 Slow KKY Smarters Group 16.81
Nov 25'25 79 525T    T4 0.00 1st 6L 29.95 -.10 Slow THR Zero To Hero *29.85

Black

4 [30.62]
TR: Owner[30.62-THR] 0 0 00Mr. Andrew  Murray (Thurles) Mwbk.B.(Gortkelly Nestor-Gortkelly Gina).Sep'24GORTKELLY LASSIE

Jan 20'26 65 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 1.5L M 30.72 -.20 Slow THR Gortkelly Ciara 30.62
Jan 15'26 62 350T    T5 0.00 1st 3L M 19.66 Sand LMKGortkelly Ciara *19.66

Orange

5
TR: Thomas O'Donovan[29.53-KKY] 0 0 00Mr. Thomas  O'Donovan (Co. Tipperary.) Wbd.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Miss Mini Moll).Apr'24GRANTSTOWN VIC

Jan 28'26 75 300T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L RL 16.97 -.10 Slow KKY Grantstown Duke *16.87
Nov 26'25 74 525T    T5 0.00 1st hd M 29.93 -.40 Slow KKY Rossa Shelby *29.53

Stripes

6
TR: Owner[30.33-KKY] 0 0 00T-I-M-Syndicate (Tullamore) Wbe.B.(The Other Kobe-Affable Aoife).May'24UIMHIR A TRI

Jan 28'26 60 300T    T5 0.00 1st 4.5L M 16.79 -.10 Slow KKY Amidus Call *16.69
Nov 26'25 58 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 2.5L M 17.22 -.15 Slow KKY Atta Girl Issy 17.24
Oct 22'25 58 300T    T4 0.00 1st 7L M 16.78 -.10 Slow KKY Danesrath Oak *16.68
Oct 8'25 58 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L M 30.11 -.20 Slow KKY Fun Time Frankie 30.33

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:00
 Grade  
A5-A6

Thurles Park

RCETS App Please Update Weekly A5 525

Wnr €310, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A6 A3
T3 A6 A5
T4 A5 A5
T5 A6 A5
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.66]
TR: Owner[29.66-THR] 14 2 24Mr. Paddy  Scally (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.B.(Cabra Firmino-Cabra Puma).Jul'23CABRA IRIS TPW €930

Jan 31'26 59 525R    A7 T1 1.76 1111 1st 1.5L 29.66 Sand THR Thisistheway *29.66
Jan 13'26 59 525R    A7 T3 1.67 2255 5th 10.5L EvAw,BlkBS 30.14 -.20 Slow 7/2 THR Montore Harry 30.67
Dec 6'25 59 525R    A6 T5 0.00 4th 2.0L FAw,Fd 30.26 Sand 4/1 THR Moorstown Cailin 30.40
Nov 29'25 59 525R    A7 T3 1.74 3rd 3L AHandy,EvCh 30.00 Sand 2/1 THR Princess Molly 30.21
Nov 5'25 59 525R    A7 T1 1.78 1st 1.5L EvAw,Ld 1 29.95 Sand 9/4 THR Bull Run Blister *29.95

Blue

2 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-THR] 32 6 712Mrs. Theresa Quinlan (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Bull Run Norris-Hey Lassie).Oct'22BULL RUN BEAST TPW €4,625

Jan 31'26 72 525R    A6 T3 1.78 5555 5th 6.5L FAw,Crd 1 29.63 Sand THR Black Shine 30.08
Jan 17'26 72 525R    A6 T2 1.76 2222 2nd 1.5L FAw,EvCh 29.74 Sand 3/1 THR Knockroe Jersey 29.84
Jan 13'26 71 525R    A5 T6 1.89 3333 3rd 4L/hd EvAw,StyOn 29.85 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Aces Young 29.94
Jan 10'26 70 525R    A5 T3 1.73 2223 3rd 5.5L RlRi,FcdCk3 29.52 Sand THR Grimbot Laya 29.90
Dec 20'25 70 525R    A5 T1 1.83 4th 7.5L SlAw,StyOn 30.16 Sand 6/4 THR Mumbai Pickle 30.68

White

3 [29.50]
TR: Owner[29.50-THR] 21 6 52Mr. Patrick  Kelly/Mr. Michael  Skehan (Ne Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Railteen Dara).Sep'23COMAWN PATRICK TPW €2,045

Jan 31'26 69 525R    A6 T2 1.72 2221 1st hd FAw,LdNrL 29.81 Sand THR Cabra Katara *29.81
Jan 24'26 69 525R    A6 T2 1.77 4443 3rd 5L EvAw,StyWl 29.84 Sand 9/2 THR Shahbaz 30.19
Jan 10'26 69 525R    A5 T2 1.75 4555 5th 10.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.52 Sand THR Grimbot Laya 30.25
Dec 20'25 70 525R    A5 T3 1.79 6th 14.5L/dis EvAw,Blk 4 30.16 Sand 3/1 THR Mumbai Pickle
Dec 13'25 70 525R    A5 T2 1.88 3rd 9L EvAw,RnOn 29.40 Sand 3/1 THR On The Gold 30.03

Black

4 [29.54]
TR: Owner[29.54-THR] 24 6 37Mr. Gerard  Everard/Mr. Jack Wilson (Thurl Ibd.B.(Explosive Boy-Monadreen Pearl).May'23LISDALEEN PEARL TPW €2,270

Jan 31'26 61 525R    A5 T2 1.73 2224 4th hd/hd FAw,W 4 29.76 Sand THR Swift Jagrati 29.79
Jan 24'26 61 525R    A5 T5 1.66 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.54 Sand 9/4F THR Hillend Gala *29.54
Jan 13'26 61 525R    A5 T2 1.74 3422 2nd 2L EvAw,EvCh 29.66 -.20 Slow 13/8 THR Mo The Red 29.60
Dec 20'25 60 525R    A6 T1 1.81 1st 2.5L EvAw,Ld 3 29.86 Sand 6/4 THR Cabra Nyla *29.86
Dec 13'25 59 525R    A5 T3 1.78 2nd 6L EvAw,StyWl 29.40 Sand 5/2 THR On The Gold 29.82

Orange

5
TR: Gordon Rotheram[29.68-CRK] 4 0 12Mr. Dave Ambler (Keighley West Yorkshire Mbe.B.(King Elvis-Bull Run Bristle).May'24KRAK ON KATIE TPW €340

Jan 17'26 62 525R    A5 T4 1.32 1111 3rd 3.00L QAw,Ld 1 29.79 Sand 4/1 LMKMillmount Molly 30.00
Dec 27'25 62 525R    A5 T4 1.48 4566 6th 19.50L/s EvAw,Bmp 1 29.21 Sand 5/2 LMKBells Greet 30.58
Nov 28'25 62 525R    ON3 T5 3.36 1111 2nd 1.5L FAw,EvCh 29.58 Sand 6/4 CRK Ronnies De Niro 29.68
Nov 21'25 63 525R    ON3 T4 3.44 2211 2nd 2L Chl 3,Ld 3 29.66 Sand 5/4 CRK Ronnies De Niro 29.80
Nov 5'25 64 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 3.5L M 30.46 -.30 Slow KKY Giddyup Joe 30.40

Stripes

6 [29.43]
TR: Owner[29.43-THR] 8 1 41Mr. William  Lawlor/Mr. C.J. Lawlor (Thurle Mf.D.(Grangeview Ten-Emers Lottie).Oct'23BALLYSLOE ARCHIE TPW €800

Jan 23'26 80 525T    T6 0.00 Solo 30.95 -.50 Slow KKY *30.45
Jun 28'25 81 550R    A4 T1 4.72 6th dnf MvdOff1,DNF30.60 Sand 7/4 WFDBoderan Tiger
Jun 21'25 80 525R    A6 T2 1.77 2nd 0.5L DH 29.40 Sand 4/1 THR Bull Run Beast 29.43
Jun 14'25 80 525R    A6 T4 1.83 3rd 9.5L EvAw,Blk 2 29.22 Sand 5/2 THR Ratchies Borris 29.88
Jun 7'25 80 525R    A6 T4 1.76 2222 3rd 1.0L EvAw,EvCh 29.54 Sand 2/1 THR Bull Run Beast 29.61

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

20:15
 Grade  

A8
Thurles Park

Book Trials In Advance A8 525

Wnr €245, 2nd €75, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A8
T2 ON3
T3 ON3
T4 ON3
T5 ON3
T6 A9 A9

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.96]Late-Listen Johnny

TR: Owner[29.96-THR] 1 0 10Mr. Jason  Maher (Thurles) Ibew.D.(Glengar Bale-Listen Bubbles).Jul'24ROCKSTAR JOHNNY TPW €40

Jan 31'26 73 525R    ON2 T4 1.84 2233 3rd 7L EvAw,RnOn 29.47 Sand THR Ebonys Travis 29.96
Jan 27'26 73 330T    T3 0.00 1st 4L 18.55 Sand THR Rockstar Josie *18.55
Oct 25'25 70 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 3L RL 30.38 Sand THR Listen Jessie 30.59

Blue

2 [30.14]
TR: Kim Taylor[30.14-THR] 0 0 00Mrs. Kim J.  Taylor (Drom Templemore) Ibk.B.(Kinloch Brae-Breathtaking).Aug'24ENCHANTED DIVA

Jan 27'26 66 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 5L 29.79 Sand THR Whirl 30.14
Jan 20'26 65 330T    T4 0.00 2nd 5L 18.49 -.10 Slow THR Whirl 18.74

White

3 [30.54]
TR: Owner[30.54-THR] 0 0 00Miss Orlaith  Dooley (Co. Tipperary E41 W Mbk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Minnies Yulia).Apr'24MASTER OF WAR

Jan 17'26 69 330T    T2 0.00 2nd 6L 18.18 Sand THR Oakfield Lass 18.60
Oct 25'25 69 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L RL 30.26 Sand THR Loco Lad 30.54
Sep 27'25 63 330T    T3 0.00 1st 4L 18.84 -.10 Slow THR Mollys Star *18.74

Black

4 [30.67]
TR: Owner[30.67-THR] 0 0 00Ms Louise  Whall (Kilkenny) Mbdw.B.(Bull Run Norris-Chiltern Foxtrot).Nov'23GIDDYUP HOLLY

Jan 27'26 64 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 5L 30.32 Sand THR Giddyup Bonnie 30.67
Dec 10'25 64 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 0.75L M 17.19 -.10 Slow KKY Hillend Joan 17.14
Oct 14'25 64 330T    T6 0.00 2nd 4L 18.41 -.10 Slow THR Chiltern Fox 18.59

Orange

5 [30.56]
TR: Owner[30.56-THR] 0 0 00Miss Fiadh  O'Malley (Co. Tipperary) Mbebd.D.(Deerjet Sydney-Rosmult Bliss).May'24MR UNUSUAL

Jan 13'26 69 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 1L 30.69 -.20 Slow THR Ballyduag Moza 30.56
Nov 18'25 68 330T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L 18.76 Sand THR Rockstar Josie 18.90

Stripes

6 [30.27]
TR: Owner[30.27-THR] 1 0 00Mr. Andrew  Murray (Thurles) Mbk.B.(Gortkelly Nestor-Gortkelly Gina).Sep'24GORTKELLY CIARA

Jan 31'26 62 525R    ON2 T3 1.92 4444 4th 11.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.47 Sand THR Ebonys Travis 30.27
Jan 20'26 62 525T    T3 0.00 1st 1.5L M 30.72 -.20 Slow THR Gortkelly Lassie *30.52
Jan 15'26 62 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 3L M 19.66 Sand LMKGortkelly Lassie 19.87

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

20:30
 Grade  

A7
Thurles Park

Thank you to Alpha Drives & SwitchGear A7 525

Wnr €275, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A4
T2 A7 A4
T3 A7 A3
T4 A7 A7
T5 A7 A7
T6 A7 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.42]
TR: Owner[29.42-THR] 57 9 128Master. Paddy  Scally/Miss Ava Scally (Co. Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Cabra Ava).Oct'21CABRA CAIRO TPW €3,865

Jan 17'26 64 525R    A6 T1 1.83 3433 3rd 4.5L EvAw,StyOn 29.62 Sand 3/1 THR Ballinalick Bono 29.93
Jan 13'26 64 525R    A6 T1 1.74 5666 6th 15.0L/hd EvAw,Bmp 1 29.81 -.20 Slow 9/2 THR Bogger Nifty 30.67
Dec 13'25 64 525R    A6 T2 1.70 4th 2L/hd FAw,StyOn 30.03 Sand 3/1 THR Cloneen Oscar 30.18
Dec 2'25 63 525R    A6 T1 1.70 5th 11L/hd EvAw,Blk 1 29.39 -.10 Slow 4/1 THR Gortkelly Pixie 30.07
Nov 15'25 64 330R    S6 T5 0.00 5th 8.0L/hd EvAw,EvCh 18.07 Sand 5/2 THR Montore Mal 18.64

Blue

2 [29.50]
TR: Owner[29.41-KKY] 17 4 14Miss. Caoimhe Quinlan (Thurles) Ibebd.B.(Ballymac Anton-Bull Run Gem).Feb'22BULL RUN KIWI TPW €1,433

Feb 3'26 67 525R    A7 T2 1.77 2321 1st 1.5L FAw,Ld 4 29.93 Sand 7/4F THR Cabra Nyla *29.93
Jan 24'26 67 525R    A7 T3 1.76 2221 1st 1L FAw,Ld 4 30.04 Sand 11/8 THR Montore Harry *30.04
Jan 17'26 67 525R    A6 T2 1.75 4222 2nd 1.5L EvAw,ChlRi 29.62 Sand 2/1 THR Ballinalick Bono 29.72
Jan 13'26 65 525R    A6 T3 1.72 1122 2nd 2L FAw,EvCh 29.81 -.20 Slow 9/2 THR Bogger Nifty 29.75
Dec 13'25 65 525R    A6 T1 1.87 6th 4.0L/hd SlAw,NvShw 30.03 Sand 3/1 THR Cloneen Oscar 30.32

White

3 [29.57]Late-Bogger Julius

TR: David Hickey[29.29-CML] 39 4 55David Hickey/Edmond Kinane (Golden) Ibk.D.(Slippy Cian-Neowise).Jan'23GRANDAD BINGO TPW €2,185

Jan 17'26 73 330T    T1 0.00 Solo 18.52 Sand THR *18.52
Sep 2'25 74 525R    A6 T5 1.78 6666 6th 11L/dis SlAw,Fd 29.50 Sand 9/2 THR Tonagha Cabra
Aug 23'25 73 525R    A5 T4 1.91 4th 11L SlAw,NvShw 29.45 Sand 4/1 THR Listen Poppy 30.22
Aug 19'25 72 525R    A6 T4 1.81 5th 4.0L/hd/hEvAw,EvCh 29.54 Sand 4/1 THR Mysterious Magic 29.84
Jul 26'25 72 525R    A6 T5 1.75 4th 13.5L SlAw,Crd 1 29.58 Sand 3/1 THR Listen Rosie 30.52

Black

4 [29.94]
TR: Owner[29.94-THR] 1 0 10Mr. Daniel Maher (Co. Limerick.) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Lamestep).Aug'24TEXT AMIRIGHT TPW €40

Jan 20'26 68 330T    T4 0.00 Solo 18.52 -.10 Slow THR *18.42
Nov 15'25 74 525R    ON2 T4 1.94 3rd 8.0L SlAw,W 29.49 Sand 3/1 THR Bogger Bert 30.05
Oct 28'25 74 525T    T4 0.00 1st 10L M 30.14 -.20 Slow THR Text Noah *29.94
Oct 15'25 74 350T    T4 0.00 1st 5L M 19.45 Sand LMKText Noah *19.45

Orange

5
TR: Owner[29.91-KKY] 2 0 01Mr. Liam Peacock (Thurles) Mbkw.D.(Bogger Scooby-Bogger Bonnie).Mar'24BOGGER NOTORIOUS TPW €50

Jan 28'26 74 300T    T2 0.00 Solo 17.06 -.10 Slow KKY *16.96
Nov 7'25 74 525R    ON2 T3 4.34 1344 5th 14L/nk LdRu,Bmp 1 29.20 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Paulstown Cash 30.00
Oct 31'25 73 525R    ON2 T5 4.36 1133 2nd 9L Snld,EvCh 29.68 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Paulstown Cash 29.91
Oct 8'25 74 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 0.5L M 16.95 -.10 Slow KKY Bogger Nifty 16.88
Aug 27'25 72 300T    T4 0.00 2nd 2.5L M 16.82 Sand KKY Bogger Bert 16.99

Stripes

6 [30.03]
TR: Gordon Rotheram[29.58-CRK] 4 0 21Mr. Dave Ambler (West Yorkshire.) Mbe.D.(King Sheeran-Tory Jasmine).Mar'24AMBLERWAY TPW €80

Jan 31'26 71 525R    A6 T6 1.84 4333 3rd 3L/hd EvAw,StyOn 29.81 Sand THR Comawn Patrick 30.03
Jan 17'26 71 525R    A5 T3 1.38 3443 3rd 2.75L EvAw,FinWl 29.60 Sand 3/1 LMKLeamaneigh Queen 29.79
Dec 27'25 70 525R    A5 T6 1.48 5455 6th 17.50L EvAw,FdRi 29.18 Sand 5/2 LMKUnanimous Luca 30.40
Nov 26'25 69 300T    T5 0.00 Solo 16.95 -.15 Slow KKY *16.80
Sep 5'25 69 525R    ON2 T5 3.53 3322 2nd 12.5L LckEP,StyWl 28.71 Sand 6/4 CRK Curious Callie 29.58

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

20:45
 Grade  

A6

Sponsored by: Alpha Drives

Thurles Park

Alpha Drives & SwitchGear A6/A7 525 Final

Wnr €1500, 2nd €600, 3rd €295, 4th €130, 5th 
€130, 6th €130 Entry Fee €25

kindly sponsored by Alpha Drives & SwitchGear

Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A6
T2 A6 A6
T3 A5 A2
T4 A3 A3
T5 A5 A5
T6 A5 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.63]
TR: Owner[29.63-THR] 5 1 31Mr. Eamonn  Lloyd (Co. Tipperary.) Ibe.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Monadreen Pearl).Jul'24KNOCKROE SUSIE TPW €310

Jan 31'26 61 525R    A6 T1 1.91 4433 3rd 1.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.63 Sand THR Black Shine 29.73
Jan 17'26 62 525R    A6 T4 1.83 3221 1st 4.5L EvAw,Ld 4 29.87 Sand 2/1 THR Hello Oppy *29.87
Jan 10'26 62 525R    A6 T4 1.74 3233 3rd 6.5L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.26 Sand THR Rossa Shelby 29.71
Dec 13'25 64 525R    A6 T6 1.79 2nd 1L EvAw,FinWl 29.84 Sand 5/2 THR Bogger Nifty 29.91
Nov 29'25 65 525R    ON2 T3 1.80 3rd 7.00L EvAw,Outp 29.14 Sand 3/1 THR Moorstown Arwen 29.63

Blue

2 [29.74]
TR: Owner[29.74-THR] 4 2 20Mrs Suthida  Lloyd (Co. Tipperary.) Ibebd.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Monadreen Pearl).Jul'24KNOCKROE JERSEY TPW €465

Jan 31'26 64 525R    A6 T5 1.85 6233 3rd 12.0L SlAw,FinWl 29.22 Sand THR Bogger Bert 30.06
Jan 17'26 64 525R    A6 T5 1.68 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.74 Sand 4/5 THR Bull Run Beast *29.74
Dec 20'25 64 525R    A6 T5 1.74 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.85 Sand 6/4 THR Coosane Holly *29.85
Dec 6'25 64 525R    A6 T2 1.74 3rd 8L FAw,StyOn 29.54 Sand 6/4 THR Lattin Boy 30.10
Nov 19'25 64 300T    T4 0.00 1st 1L M 16.94 -.10 Slow KKY Knockroe Lucy *16.84

White

3 [29.27]
TR: David Hickey[29.07-CML] 49 3 719Mr. David Hickey (Golden) Ibkw.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Jaytee Charlie).May'22HELLO OPPY TPW €2,658

Jan 31'26 73 525R    A6 T4 1.70 1112 2nd 0.5L FAw,HdNrL 29.63 Sand THR Black Shine 29.66
Jan 17'26 73 525R    A6 T5 1.71 1122 2nd 4.5L FAw,EvCh 29.87 Sand 3/1 THR Knockroe Susie 30.18
Jan 10'26 72 525R    A6 T2 1.75 3222 2nd 2.5L Ck 1,RnOn 29.85 Sand THR Shahbaz 30.02
Dec 20'25 72 525R    A6 T1 0.00 6th 17.0L EvAw,Blk 1 29.65 Sand 3/1 THR Outdoor Jack 30.84
Dec 6'25 73 525R    A6 T6 0.00 2nd 4L FAw,EvCh 29.42 Sand 4/1 THR Drill Baby Drill 29.70

Black

4 [29.22]
TR: Owner[29.22-THR] 7 3 21Mr. Liam Peacock (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Bogger Scooby-Bogger Bonnie).Mar'24BOGGER BERT TPW €1,025

Jan 31'26 76 525R    A6 T4 1.71 1111 1st 5.5L FAw,drclr 29.22 Sand THR Bull Run Blossom *29.22
Jan 17'26 76 525R    A6 T2 1.78 4422 2nd hd EvAw,HdNrL 29.45 Sand 2/1 THR Moorstown Cailin 29.46
Jan 13'26 76 525R    A5 T5 1.79 3543 3rd 4L/hd SlAw,StyOn 29.49 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Gealltanas Faye 29.58
Dec 13'25 75 525R    A5 T4 1.73 5th 15L EvAw,Imp 2 29.16 Sand 2/1 THR Whitegate Pest 30.21
Dec 6'25 74 525R    A5 T2 0.00 3rd 7.0L SlAw,RnOn 29.27 Sand 6/4 THR Goldmine Bono 29.76

Orange

5 [29.60]
TR: Owner[29.60-THR] 4 1 11Mr. James Quinlan (Thurles) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Wild-Bull Run Banter).Apr'23BULL RUN BLOSSOM TPW €275

Jan 31'26 70 525R    A6 T6 1.86 5322 2nd 5.5L SlAw,StyWl 29.22 Sand THR Bogger Bert 29.60
Jan 17'26 70 525R    A6 T6 1.70 4453 3rd 5.0L EvAw,Blk 1 29.87 Sand 3/1 THR Knockroe Susie 30.22
Jan 10'26 68 525R    A7 T4 1.70 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,CmAg 29.97 Sand THR Cabra Nyla *29.97
Dec 20'25 68 525R    ON2 T3 1.95 4th 8.5L FAw,Blk 1 30.11 Sand 5/2 THR Hediditagain 30.70
Dec 10'25 70 525T    T4 0.00 1st 1L M 30.67 -.30 Slow KKY Bull Run Bucko *30.37

Stripes

6 [28.89]
TR: Owner[28.89-THR] 52 12 99Pie-In-The-Sky-Syndicate (Two-Mile Borris Mbk.D.(Black Parachute-Daryanoor Shine).Jul'22BLACK SHINE TPW €4,710

Jan 31'26 65 525R    A6 T6 1.80 3321 1st 0.5L EvAw,LdNrL 29.63 Sand THR Hello Oppy *29.63
Jan 17'26 65 525R    A6 T6 1.85 6333 3rd 4L/hd SlAw,StyOn 29.45 Sand 2/1 THR Moorstown Cailin 29.74
Dec 6'25 65 525R    A5 T6 0.00 2nd 6.5L EvAw,StyWl 29.27 Sand 5/2 THR Goldmine Bono 29.72
Nov 15'25 65 570R    A5 T6 4.42 5th 4.0L EvAw,EvCh 31.96 Sand 7/4 THR Ballon Dor 32.24
Nov 8'25 65 525R    A4 T5 1.81 4th 5L/hd EvAw,EvCh 29.17 Sand 3/1 THR Cabra Rambo 29.53

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
570y/521m

21:00
 Grade  
A5-A6

Thurles Park

The Lucky Last A5/A6 570

Wnr €310, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 574.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4
T2 A6 A3
T3 A7 A6
T4 A6 A4
T5 A6 A3
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [31.99]Late-Puckane Treasure

TR: Owner[31.99-THR] 15 2 63Mr. Patrick Maher (Borrisoleigh) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Aayamza Royale).Aug'23LISTEN POPPY TPW €1,065

Jan 13'26 60 525R    A4 T2 1.81 5551 1st 1L EvAw,LdNrL 30.09 -.20 Slow 4/1 THR Cabra Rambo *29.89
Jan 10'26 61 525R    A4 T4 1.79 5542 2nd 1L Crd 1,FinWl 29.48 Sand THR Boozed Akela 29.55
Dec 20'25 60 570R    A4 T4 4.46 2nd 7.5L SlAw,FinWl 31.73 Sand 3/1 THR Drill Baby Drill 32.25
Dec 5'25 58 750R    DD0 T4 15.53 5666 3rd 1.50L/hd StyOn,EvCh 42.62 Sand 6/1 CRK Beaming Zen 42.73
Dec 2'25 58 525R    A6 T5 1.78 3rd 2L EvAw,Blk 1 29.39 -.10 Slow 3/1 THR Gortkelly Pixie 29.43

Blue

2
TR: Owner 17 1 31Mr. Diarmuid Quinlan (Portlaoise) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Patterdale Lena).Sep'23BANNAN DUBHG TPW €705

Jan 31'26 59 525R    A6 T1 1.81 6555 5th 3.5L/hd/hSlAw,Crd 1 29.81 Sand THR Comawn Patrick 30.07
Jan 24'26 60 525R    A6 T4 1.74 2332 2nd 4L SlAw,FinWl 29.84 Sand 2/1F THR Shahbaz 30.12
Jan 13'26 61 525R    A5 T5 1.84 4624 4th 6L/hd FAw,Bmp 1 29.85 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Aces Young 30.08
Dec 2'25 61 525R    A5 T2 1.68 3rd 1.0L FAw,Bmp 1 29.55 -.10 Slow 11/4 THR Ballon Dor 29.52
Nov 29'25 61 525R    A4 T3 1.77 4th 4.00L RL,EvCh 29.56 Sand 3/1 THR Rosmult Shorty 29.84

White

3
TR: Owner 9 1 21Mr. Eamonn Dunne (Thurles) Ibd.B.(Boyhero-Ask The Lady).Mar'24BARRYMORE HERO TPW €670

Jan 31'26 65 525R    A6 T3 1.77 2555 5th 12.0L/hd/EvAw,Blk 1 29.22 Sand THR Bogger Bert 30.08
Jan 17'26 65 525R    A6 T4 1.79 4433 3rd 3.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.74 Sand 4/1 THR Knockroe Jersey 29.98
Dec 20'25 65 525R    A6 T3 1.78 5th 16.5L EvAw,Crd 1 29.86 Sand 5/2 THR Lisdaleen Pearl 31.01
Dec 13'25 65 525R    A6 T3 1.81 4th 3.5L EvAw,Crd 1 29.84 Sand 3/1 THR Bogger Nifty 30.08
Dec 6'25 64 525R    A6 T3 0.00 5th 7.5L/hd EvAw,Ck 1 29.42 Sand 3/1 THR Drill Baby Drill 29.95

Black

4
TR: Owner 27 8 32Mr. Gerard  Everard/Mr. Jack Wilson (Thurl If.B.(Explosive Boy-Monadreen Pearl).May'23LISDALEEN MONA TPW €2,660

Feb 3'26 63 525R    A6 T2 1.77 1111 1st 6L EvAw,Ld 1 29.73 Sand 5/4F THR Bull Run Blister *29.73
Jan 24'26 64 525R    A7 T2 1.78 2211 1st 5L EvAw,LdBS 29.92 Sand 3/1 THR Kelseys Buster *29.92
Jan 17'26 64 525R    A7 T2 1.70 1422 2nd 8L FAw,Outp 29.34 Sand 3/1 THR Ballintee Glory 29.90
Dec 13'25 63 525R    A7 T5 1.82 1st 2.5L SlAw,LdBS 30.09 Sand 5/2 THR Princess Molly *30.09
Dec 6'25 63 525R    A6 T1 0.00 3rd 2L/hd FAw,EvCh 29.97 Sand 3/1 THR Borna Bunty 30.12

Orange

5 [31.90]
TR: Owner[31.90-THR] 18 4 23Mr David Hanley (Templemore) Ibe.B.(Droopys Sydney-Jetstream Lynx).Jul'23EXPERT BONITA TPW €1,845

Jan 31'26 73 525R    A5 T4 1.92 4332 2nd hd SlAw,FinWl 29.76 Sand THR Swift Jagrati 29.77
Jan 24'26 73 525R    A5 T4 2.16 6664 4th 7L/hd SlAw,StyOn 29.54 Sand 5/1 THR Lisdaleen Pearl 30.04
Jan 17'26 73 525R    A5 T3 1.86 6665 5th 6.0L SlAw,RnOn 29.74 Sand 3/1 THR Grimbot Laya 30.16
Dec 13'25 74 750R    D4 T4 14.13 6643 3rd 4L SlAw,RnOn 42.67 Sand 4/1 LMKGarbally Twink 42.95
Dec 5'25 74 750R    D3 T5 15.51 4445 5th 1.75L/sh EvAw,EvCh 42.88 Sand 4/1 CRK Listen Rosie 43.01

Stripes

6
TR: Kim Taylor 25 5 54Mrs. Kim J. Taylor (Drom Templemore) If.B.(Ballymac Wild-Harlequins Law).Apr'23ON THE GOLD TPW €2,240

Jan 31'26 64 525R    A5 T1 1.84 3233 3rd hd/hd SlAw,StyOn 29.67 Sand THR Cabra Rambo 29.69
Jan 24'26 63 525R    A4 T5 1.68 2222 2nd 3L FAw,A 2nd 29.30 Sand 5/2 THR Carneys Firmino 29.51
Jan 17'26 62 525R    A4 T6 1.78 2322 2nd hd EvAw,ChlRi 29.63 Sand 3/1 THR Group Goldstar 29.64
Jan 10'26 62 525R    A4 T3 1.71 2234 4th 1.5L/hd EvAw,EvCh 29.48 Sand THR Boozed Akela 29.59
Dec 13'25 62 525R    A5 T6 1.76 1st 6L FAw,drclr 29.40 Sand 5/2 THR Lisdaleen Pearl *29.40

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


